

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 221 of 2023

State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** D. Mahadevan

07/08/2023	Mr. Alok Nigam, G.A. for the State/appellant. Learned counsel for the State/appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. List this appeal after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Vasant