

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 221 of 2023****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH versus D. MAHADEVAN****Order Sheet**

07/08/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Government Advocate for the Appellant/State, is permitted to remove the default during the course of the day, as pointed out by the Registry in para 5 of the application, marked as I.A. No. 1/2023, for condonation of delay in filing this appeal. Let the matter be listed for consideration on the said application (I.A.No.1/2023) in week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

sunita