

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No.221 of 2023****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* D. MAHADEVAN****Order Sheet**

27/01/2026	Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy.GA for the appellant/State. Call for the records and post this matter after four weeks for consideration on an interim application. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Tumane	