



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No.221 of 2023

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** D. Mahadevan

Order Sheet

25/03/2026	Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy.GA appears along with Ms. K. Radhika, Panel Lawyer for the Appellant/State. Heard on I.A.No.1/2023, an application for condonation of delay of 391 days in preferring this appeal. Let notice be issued to the respondent, on payment of process fee, as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for consideration on I.A.No.1/2023. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Tumane	